
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 30, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3.55)
Addenda:  None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2013

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00

5 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00

6 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00

7 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

8 152403 ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE   EA 2 250.00 500.00 500.00 1,000.00

9 152410 RELOCATE WATER METER   EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 800.00 800.00

10 152427 ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT   EA 4 500.00 2,000.00 1,000.00 4,000.00

11 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 4 250.00 1,000.00 1,100.00 4,400.00

12 152475 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE   EA 34 250.00 8,500.00 1,100.00 37,400.00

13 152379 RELOCATE FENCE LF 50 58.00 2,900.00 12.00 600.00

14 066147 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 7 300.00 2,100.00 350.00 2,450.00

15 066237 REMOVE TREES EA 5 1,000.00 5,000.00 850.00 4,250.00

16 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,650 30.00 169,500.00 30.00 169,500.00

17 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 300 3.00 900.00 4.50 1,350.00

18 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 140 50.00 7,000.00 55.00 7,700.00

19 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 11,660 70.00 816,200.00 81.00 944,460.00

20 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 300 30.00 9,000.00 8.00 2,400.00

21 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 400 10.00 4,000.00 5.00 2,000.00

22 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 1,250 15.00 18,750.00 5.00 6,250.00

23 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 465 10.00 4,650.00 5.00 2,325.00

24 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,600 15.00 24,000.00 19.00 30,400.00

25 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 3,830 10.00 38,300.00 7.00 26,810.00

26 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 5,220 10.00 52,200.00 9.00 46,980.00

27 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 12,340 10.00 123,400.00 8.00 98,720.00

28 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 210) [MODIFIED] SQRT 4,080 15.00 61,200.00 8.00 32,640.00

PROJECT:  Stanford Street, Street Improvements Project, from Thornton Avenue 
                 to Florida Avenue, and Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of

PROJECT No. C1-0578, C2-0139

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
1

Skanska USA Civil West
Riverside, CA 92509

                 Stanford Street and Mayberry Avenue, in the Community of East Hemet
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 30, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3.55)
Addenda:  None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2013

PROJECT:  Stanford Street, Street Improvements Project, from Thornton Avenue 
                 to Florida Avenue, and Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of

PROJECT No. C1-0578, C2-0139

                 Stanford Street and Mayberry Avenue, in the Community of East Hemet

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 10,280 5.00 51,400.00 5.00 51,400.00

30 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 26 3,500.00 91,000.00 2,500.00 65,000.00

31 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 
(CALTRANS A88B CASE CM) EA 20 3,000.00 60,000.00 3,400.00 68,000.00

32 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 10 500.00 5,000.00 500.00 5,000.00

33 401050 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT   CY 340 500.00 170,000.00 410.00 139,400.00

34 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 4 2,000.00 8,000.00 350.00 1,400.00

35 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 4,300 3.00 12,900.00 2.55 10,965.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 15,500 0.20 3,100.00 0.40 6,200.00

37 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 800 3.50 2,800.00 2.25 1,800.00

38 066565 RELOCATE SIGN EA 9 350.00 3,150.00 150.00 1,350.00

39 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 47 100.00 4,700.00 30.00 1,410.00

40 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 98 150.00 14,700.00 212.00 20,776.00

41 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)   EA 10 100.00 1,000.00 40.00 400.00

42 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 52 250.00 13,000.00 195.00 10,140.00

43 869042 ADJUST PULL BOX   EA 5 250.00 1,250.00 480.00 2,400.00

44 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   LS 1 137,000.00 137,000.00 134,000.00 134,000.00

45 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 6 2,000.00 12,000.00 1,200.00 7,200.00

46 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 46 2,215,000.00 2,134,676.00

Skanska USA Civil West
1

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
Riverside, CA 92509
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 30, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3.55)
Addenda:  None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2013

PROJECT:  Stanford Street, Street Improvements Project, from Thornton Avenue 
                 to Florida Avenue, and Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of

PROJECT No. C1-0578, C2-0139

                 Stanford Street and Mayberry Avenue, in the Community of East Hemet

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 100,015.00 100,015.00 44,000.00 44,000.00

4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 89,000.00 89,000.00

5 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 12,000.00 12,000.00 125,099.50 125,099.50

6 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

7 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

8 152403 ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE   EA 2 475.00 950.00 475.00 950.00

9 152410 RELOCATE WATER METER   EA 1 3,200.00 3,200.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

10 152427 ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT   EA 4 1,600.00 6,400.00 2,700.00 10,800.00

11 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 4 375.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 6,000.00

12 152475 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE   EA 34 375.00 12,750.00 1,500.00 51,000.00

13 152379 RELOCATE FENCE LF 50 60.00 3,000.00 100.00 5,000.00

14 066147 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 7 550.00 3,850.00 135.00 945.00

15 066237 REMOVE TREES EA 5 950.00 4,750.00 1,155.00 5,775.00

16 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,650 21.50 121,475.00 39.50 223,175.00

17 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 300 7.00 2,100.00 12.00 3,600.00

18 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 140 50.00 7,000.00 50.00 7,000.00

19 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 11,660 71.50 833,690.00 68.00 792,880.00

20 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 300 15.00 4,500.00 14.00 4,200.00

21 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 400 3.00 1,200.00 1.30 520.00

22 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 1,250 3.00 3,750.00 1.30 1,625.00

23 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 465 3.00 1,395.00 1.30 604.50

24 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,600 28.00 44,800.00 27.00 43,200.00

25 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 3,830 7.50 28,725.00 9.00 34,470.00

26 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 5,220 9.00 46,980.00 12.00 62,640.00

27 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 12,340 9.00 111,060.00 12.00 148,080.00

28 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 210) [MODIFIED] SQRT 4,080 9.00 36,720.00 13.60 55,488.00

2

Corona, CA 92878 Highland, CA 92346
All American Asphalt Matich Corporation
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 30, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3.55)
Addenda:  None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2013

PROJECT:  Stanford Street, Street Improvements Project, from Thornton Avenue 
                 to Florida Avenue, and Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of

PROJECT No. C1-0578, C2-0139

                 Stanford Street and Mayberry Avenue, in the Community of East Hemet

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 10,280 5.00 51,400.00 5.80 59,624.00

30 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 26 3,400.00 88,400.00 2,700.00 70,200.00

31 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 
(CALTRANS A88B CASE CM) EA 20 3,200.00 64,000.00 2,700.00 54,000.00

32 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 10 1,200.00 12,000.00 1,100.00 11,000.00

33 401050 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT   CY 340 620.00 210,800.00 460.00 156,400.00

34 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 4 5,700.00 22,800.00 5,000.00 20,000.00

35 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 4,300 2.40 10,320.00 2.60 11,180.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 15,500 0.90 13,950.00 0.40 6,200.00

37 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 800 3.25 2,600.00 2.30 1,840.00

38 066565 RELOCATE SIGN EA 9 75.00 675.00 160.00 1,440.00

39 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 47 40.00 1,880.00 32.00 1,504.00

40 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 98 200.00 19,600.00 220.00 21,560.00

41 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)   EA 10 60.00 600.00 10.00 100.00

42 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 52 195.00 10,140.00 200.00 10,400.00

43 869042 ADJUST PULL BOX   EA 5 525.00 2,625.00 500.00 2,500.00

44 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   LS 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 140,000.00 140,000.00

45 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 6 2,500.00 15,000.00 2,500.00 15,000.00

46 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 46 2,235,000.00 2,410,000.00

2 3
All American Asphalt Matich Corporation
Corona, CA 92878 Highland, CA 92346
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 30, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3.55)
Addenda:  None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2013

PROJECT:  Stanford Street, Street Improvements Project, from Thornton Avenue 
                 to Florida Avenue, and Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of

PROJECT No. C1-0578, C2-0139

                 Stanford Street and Mayberry Avenue, in the Community of East Hemet

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 066102 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 12,500.00 12,500.00 77,340.00 77,340.00

2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS 1 11,000.00 11,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00

3 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM   LS 1 220,000.00 220,000.00 777,000.00 777,000.00

4 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING   LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 777,000.00 777,000.00

5 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY   LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00

6 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY   LS 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 36,000.00 36,000.00

7 010601 OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FA 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 1,400.00

8 152403 ADJUST WATER METER BOX TO GRADE   EA 2 525.00 1,050.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

9 152410 RELOCATE WATER METER   EA 1 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

10 152427 ADJUST FIRE HYDRANT   EA 4 1,150.00 4,600.00 7,000.00 28,000.00

11 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE   EA 4 575.00 2,300.00 1,000.00 4,000.00

12 152475 ADJUST SEWER MANHOLE   EA 34 575.00 19,550.00 1,000.00 34,000.00

13 152379 RELOCATE FENCE LF 50 55.00 2,750.00 50.00 2,500.00

14 066147 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 7 250.00 1,750.00 300.00 2,100.00

15 066237 REMOVE TREES EA 5 925.00 4,625.00 1,500.00 7,500.00

16 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION   CY 5,650 49.00 276,850.00 26.75 151,137.50

17 190185 SHOULDER BACKING   LF 300 14.00 4,200.00 30.00 9,000.00

18 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE   CY 140 69.00 9,660.00 75.00 10,500.00

19 390130 HOT MIX ASPHALT   TON 11,660 71.00 827,860.00 69.69 812,585.40

20 394002 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)  SQYD 300 16.00 4,800.00 30.00 9,000.00

21 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 400 11.25 4,500.00 5.00 2,000.00

22 013904 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 1,250 11.25 14,062.50 6.00 7,500.00

23 394048 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)   LF 465 11.25 5,231.25 6.00 2,790.00

24 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,600 45.00 72,000.00 43.00 68,800.00

25 017310 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207) SQFT 3,830 11.50 44,045.00 8.00 30,640.00

26 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 209) SQFT 5,220 28.00 146,160.00 15.00 78,300.00

27 017303 MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) SQFT 12,340 28.00 345,520.00 15.00 185,100.00

28 000003 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER) (CRS 210) [MODIFIED] SQRT 4,080 28.00 114,240.00 15.00 61,200.00

4 5
R.J. Noble Company Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Orange, CA 92856 Santa Ana, Ca 92705
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

Advertised: July 30, 2013   (Agenda Item: 3.55)
Addenda:  None
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, August 21, 2013

PROJECT:  Stanford Street, Street Improvements Project, from Thornton Avenue 
                 to Florida Avenue, and Traffic Signal and Lighting at the Intersection of

PROJECT No. C1-0578, C2-0139

                 Stanford Street and Mayberry Avenue, in the Community of East Hemet

Base Bid 
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

29 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)   SQFT 10,280 8.40 86,352.00 6.00 61,680.00

30 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 26 3,900.00 101,400.00 2,345.00 60,970.00

31 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 
(CALTRANS A88B CASE CM) EA 20 3,900.00 78,000.00 2,345.00 46,900.00

32 731656 CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE   EA 10 725.00 7,250.00 400.00 4,000.00

33 401050 JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT   CY 340 875.00 297,500.00 750.00 255,000.00

34 011503 UNDER SIDEWALK DRAIN CAST IN PLACE (CRS 309) EA 4 4,000.00 16,000.00 2,500.00 10,000.00

35 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING  SQFT 4,300 2.35 10,105.00 3.00 12,900.00

36 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)   LF 15,500 0.89 13,795.00 0.44 6,820.00

37 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)   EA 800 3.20 2,560.00 3.00 2,400.00

38 066565 RELOCATE SIGN EA 9 63.00 567.00 200.00 1,800.00

39 151281 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN   EA 47 26.00 1,222.00 30.00 1,410.00

40 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST   EA 98 190.00 18,620.00 239.00 23,422.00

41 820107 DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)   EA 10 52.00 520.00 69.00 690.00

42 860811 DETECTOR LOOP   EA 52 200.00 10,400.00 239.00 12,428.00

43 869042 ADJUST PULL BOX   EA 5 210.00 1,050.00 1,000.00 5,000.00

44 860201 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING   LS 1 140,000.00 140,000.00 234,187.00 234,187.00

45 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   EA 6 5,800.00 34,800.00 1,000.00 6,000.00

46 000003 MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK FA 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL
ITEMS  1 - 46 3,121,794.75 4,076,999.90

4 5
R.J. Noble Company Hardy & Harper, Inc.
Orange, CA 92856 Santa Ana, Ca 92705

Stanford.Street.Improvements: Summary Web
Updated: 8/22/13 Page 6 of 6



Project:

Project Nos.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of work/ Bid Items

CAL-STRIPE INC.
Lic. No. 685387 35, 36, 37

COMPETITIVE EDGE ELECTRIC, 
INC.
Lic. No. 903142

42, 43, 44

Stanford Street
Street Improvements Project
from Thornton Avenue to Florida Avenue
and
Traffic Signal and Lighting
at the Intersection of Stanford Street and Mayberry Avenue
in the Community of East Hemet

 C1-0578, C2-0139

Subcontractors

Skanska USA Civil West

Stanford.Street.Improvements:  SubContractors
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